
 

 
Wellington Cup Carnival 

& New Zealand Oaks Entry Schedule 
 
 

 
TAB Telegraph – Group 1 
Weight for Age 1200m, Saturday 4 January 2024 
Of $550,000. 1st to receive $316,250, 2nd $101,750, 3rd $49,500, 4th $27,500, 5th $13,750, 6th to 10th 
(inclusive) $8,250 
 
Nomination    Tuesday 19 November 2024 @ 4.00pm  $    287.50  
1st Withdrawal   Wednesday 11 December 2024 @ 10.00am  $    750.00 
1st Late Nomination  Wednesday 11 December 2024 @ 12 noon  $ 2,440.00 
Late Nomination  Tuesday 31 December 2024 @ 12 noon   $ 8,500.00 
Final Withdrawal  Wednesday 1 January 2025 @ 10.00am  $ 5,450.00 
 
Harcourts Thorndon Mile – Group 1 
Set Weights & Penalties, 1600m, Saturday 11 January 2025 
Of $500,000. 1st to receive $287,500, 2nd $92,500, 3rd $45,000, 4th $25,000, 5th $12,500, 6th to 10th 
(inclusive) $7,500  
 
Nomination    Tuesday 19 November 2024 @ 4.00pm  $    287.50 
1st Withdrawal   Friday 3 January 2025 @ 10.00am   $    550.00 
Late Nomination  Tuesday 7 January 2024 @ 12 noon   $ 7,500.00 
Final Withdrawal  Wednesday 8 January 2024 @ 10.00am  $ 4,950.00 
 
NZ Campus for Innovation & Sport Wellington Cup – Group 3 
Open Handicap, 3200m, Saturday 18 January 2025 
Of $400,000. 1st to receive $230,000, 2nd $74,000, 3rd $36,000, 4th $20,000, 5th $10,000, 6th to 10th 
(inclusive) $6,000 
Nomination    Tuesday 19 November 2024 @ 4.00pm  $    187.50  
1st Withdrawal   Wednesday 11 December 2024 @ 10.00am  $    390.00 
1st Late Nomination  Wednesday 11 December 2024 @ 12 noon  $ 1,897.50 
2nd Withdrawal  Friday 3 January 2025 @ 10.00am   $    450.00 
Final Late Nomination Tuesday 14 January 2025 @ 12 noon   $ 7,100.00 
Final Withdrawal  Wednesday 15 January 2025 @ 10.00am  $ 3,100.00 
 
 

Al Basti Equiworld New Zealand Oaks – Group 1 
3YO Fillies 2400m, Saturday 22 March 2025 
Of $1,000,000. 1st to receive $575,000, 2nd $185,000, 3rd $90,000, 4th $50,000, 5th $25,000, 6th to 10th 
(inclusive) $15,000  
 
Nomination    Tuesday 10 December 2024 @ 4.00pm  $     287.50 
1st Withdrawal   Wednesday 15 January 2025 @ 10.00am  $     650.00 
1st Late Nomination  Wednesday 15 January 2025 @ 12 noon  $  3,530.00 
2nd Withdrawal  Wednesday 19 February 2025 @ 10.00am  $     1,500.00 
Final Late Nom   Tuesday 18 March 2025 @ 12 noon   $  20,400.00   
Final Withdrawal   Wednesday 19 March 2025 @ 10.00am  $  7935.00 
 
 
Nomination and withdrawal fees are inclusive of GST 
All nominations to National Racing Bureau 0508 722 464 
All other enquiries to RACE 027 258 3748 
  


